
ENGH 
PLSH 
HISH 

Sstd.- I987 

EDCH 

No.F.4(15)MMDC/SBM/2015-16/932 

BNGH 
SANH 

PHIH 

ENGH 

PLSH 

HISH 

SABROD 

BA PASS 
COMMERC I 

EDCH 

BNGH 

SANH 

SEM 

I 

I 

III 

III 

III 

II 

III 

Government of Tripura 

III 

Michael Madhusudan Dutta College 
Sabroom, South Tripura 
Tripura -799 145 
e-mail: mmdcollege@gmail.com 

GENERAL 

BOY 
S 

lo ooo 
7 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

59 

3 

3 

2 

2 

4 

GIRL 

6 

2 

10 

2 

1 
28 

0 

2 

4 

1 

TOTA 
L 

13 

6 

11 

13 

5 

87 

5 

6 

5 

SC 

BOY 
S 

1 

6 

3 

0 

24 

1 

3 

0 

0 

STUDENT ENROLLMENT DETAILS 2022-23 

GIRL 
S 
1 

1 

ANNUAL REPORT 2022-23 

2 

2 

0 

6 

1 

3 

1 

3 

2 

TOTA BOY 
L 
2 

6 

1 

4 

1 

30 

2 

4 

4 

6 

ST 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 
1 

0 

56 

0 

2 

3 

GIRL TOTA 
S 

3 

10 

6 

3 

79 

1 

13 
1 

1 

5 

12 

3 

135 

3 

20 

2 

6 

2 

2 

OBC 

BOY 

5 
2 

1 

2 

57 

1 

2 

4 

3 

2 

2 

1 

GIRL TOTA 

2 

3 

1 

23 

1 

2 

5 

7 

Dated, Sabroom, the 11" March,2024 

1 

L 
7 

6 

10 

7 

1 

80 

1 

3 

9 

|TOTAL 
GIRL 

8 

17 

10 

9 

9 
4 

3 

196 
1 

15 

10 
4 

6 

10 

21 

10 

25 

25 

136 
0 

7 

20 

18 

13 

TOTA 

18 

38 

20 

34 
34 

7 

8 

332 

15 

35 

14 

28 

17 

11 

BOY 



BA PASS 
HIH 

COMMERC 
E 
ENGH 

PLSH 
HISH 
EDCH 
BNGH 

SANH 

PHIH 
BA PASS 

COMMERC 
E 

III 

V 

V 

V 

19 

2 

4 

1 

18 

0 

14 

5 

2 

2 

2 

6 

28 

0 

33 
0 

7 

3 

3 

10 

2 

46 

0 

12 

3 

6 

3 

1 

16 

8 

5 

2 

4 

5 

2 

0 
9 

0 

20 

1 

8 

4 

25 

TOTAL 

1 

30 

1 

3 
3 

1 

37 
1 

36 

0 

0 

6 

1 

0 

51 

1 

66 

1 

9 
11 

2 

1 

88 
1 

33 

3 

6 

3 

2 

45 
1 

2 

16 

2 

2 
2 

2 

0 

9 

2 

49 

5 

8 

6 

4 

2 

54 

94 

7 

14 

13 

10 
4 

2 

116 
2 

Principal 

2 

74 

7 

14 

12 

15 

13 

5 

97 

3 

D. Anupam Guha 
Prncipel 

MMD CotBege. Sshn 
Scuth Tr.. 

168 

14 

28 
25 
24 

23 

9 
2 

213 

1123 

Michael Madhusudan Dutta College 
Sabroom, South Tripura 



LEGE, SARRDOA 

Sstd 
1981 

Level 

Government of Tripura 
Michael Madhusudan Dutta College 

Sabroom, South Tripura 
Tripura -799 145 
e-mail: mmdcollege@gmail.com 

No.F.4(15YMMDC/SBM/2015-16/9344 

Program 

ANNUAL REPORT 2022-23 

STUDENTS RESULTS: 2022-23 

Undergraduate BA(Honours) 

BA(General) 

B.Com(General) 

Discipline/Subject 

Dated, Sabroom, the i1" March,2(124 

Political 

Science(Honours) 

Students 

Philosophy(Honours)2 

English(Honours) 

Appeared in 
Final Year 

Male Female Male Female 

12 

History(Honours) 13 

6 

Bengali(Honours) 11 

Education(Honours) 10 

Sanskrit(Honours) 4 

114 

2 

16 

10 

7 

16 

16 

4 

Students 

96 

Passed 

12 

12 

6 

10 

114 

15 

10 

7 

16 

16 

4 

96 

0 

Principal|2 4 
Michael Madhusudan Dutta College 

Sabroom, South Tripura 
Dr. Anupam Guna 

Prcpa 
MAD Cothee. Sabroo 



MMD C 

EGE,, SABROON 

std. 7987 

Government of Tripura 
Michael Madhusudan Dutta College 
Sabroom, South Tripura 
Tripura -799145 

Ph. 91-3823-270227 

Mail id. mmdcollege @gamil.com 

No.F.4(15)/MMDC/SBM/2015-16/433 Dated. Sabroom, the 11 March 2023 

Annual Programs 
Academic 

1. Workshops/Awareness Campaign/Seminars and the likes are organised on18th November 
2022: Awareness cum Seminar on Provisions on Protection of Civil Rights Act & Scheduled 
Tribes and Scheduled Castes Act 1989. 

2. 10th January 2023: Periodical Lecture on Edmund Husseri's Philosophy and Inter-Subjective 
Ideal of Meaning, organised by Dept. of Philosophy. 
3. 22nd February 2023: One-Day Seminar on National Education Policy in collaboration with 
IQAC, MMDC. 

4. 23rd February 2023: One-Day Seminar on Enhancing Trade and Development with Asian 
Countries: Tripura as a Gateway, 

5. National Education Policy in collaboration with IQAC, MMDC. 
6. 14th June 2023: Awareness and Interaction Session on NEP 2020, IQAC, MMDC. 

9. Departmental Induction program 

7. Awareness Session on Intellectual Property Rights by IQAC in collaboration with National 
Intellectual Property Rights Mission 
8. 19th April 2023: Observation and Celebration of the 133rd Birth Anniversary of Dr. Bhim 
Rao Ambedkar. To mark this celebration a seminar was held on Ambedkar's Political Thought, 
Dept. of Political Science. Program Officer Dr. Uma Begum 

10. Departments Academic Audit: February 4th week w.e.f. 20th February 2023 
In regard to Capacity Building & Skill Development 

1.09h November 2022: One Day seminar on Boi Hok Tarun Prajammer Songhe 
2.21st June 2023, Conducted of Beautification Class under Jugaad Activity, Placement Cell, IQAC 

3. 23rd June 2023, a One-Day Workshop on capacity Building and Personality Development Program organised by Dept. of Physical Education, sponsored by Women Commission of India, Govt. of India, New Dehli, was held. 

4. One-Day Workshop cum training programme on �Mushroom Cultivation and its Future Prospects" on 14th August 2023. 
5. One Day Workshop on Agarwood Plantation and its Future Prospect 



7. 10" January 2023; Voters Awareness Program conducted in college 
8.27" June 2023: Nesha Se Aazadi Campaign, supported by 9th Battalion TSR (IR-IV) 
9. 07" January 2023: Spoken Sanskrit for faculties, IQAC in collaboration with Sanskrit Dept. 
10. 09" January 2023: Workshop on Google page designing for faculties, IQAC in collaboration 
with Computer Science & IT Dept. 
11. 10" October 2022: Awareness on Road Safety 

12. 24" May 2023: Awareness Program on HIV/AIDS in collaboration with Red Ribbon Club, 
Agartala 

13. 19" April 2023: Awareness Program on Save Banking System for Teaching and Non 
Teaching staffs supported by Tripura Gramin Bank (TGB), Sabroom. 
14. 11" April 2023: Essay Writing Competition for students on 'India's Role as a leader in G20" 
to commenmorate the birth of Ambedkar Birth Anniversary 
15. 12" April 2023: Art Competition for students to commemorate Rabindra Jayanti and Buddha 
Jayanti 

16. 19th June 2023, One-Day Workshop on UPSC & SSC Process and Examination organised by 
IQAC in collaboration with Balaji Carecr Foundation Institute, Agartala, Tripura. 
17. 09 March 2023: Anti Drug Awareness as a part of National Tobacco Control Programme by 
IQAC in collaboration with Sabroom SDH. 

18. 22 March 2023: Lecture cum Awarceness Prograrn on Lifestyle Management Skill for Better 
Livelihood at Kalyannagar Schoo! 

19. 15 December 2022: Swachha Bharat Abhiyan in collcge. Swachha Bharat Abhiyan is also 
performed during Intemational Women Day (weck-long program) 
20. One-Day Workshop cum Training Programme on "Mushroom Cultivation" on 12th 
December 2023. 

21.One-Day Awareness Programme on "Lifestyle Management Skill for better Livelihood and 
Training Programme on Mushroom Cultivation" organized by 1QAC in Chotakhil S.B. School, 
Battala GP, Ward-03, Sabroom, South Tripura on 8th August 2023. 

22. 07th December 2022: Mega Awareness Campaign by NSS Unit, MMDC on Nasha Mukth 
Tripura in collaboration with Tripura NSS Cell, YAS Department, Govt. of Tripura. 

23. 09th January 2023: Awareness program on Women's Health by Smt. Aparna Chakraborty, 
Health Consultant, New Delhi. 

24. Departmental Wall Magazine 

Extension Activity was performed towards the adopted villages and stakeholders 

1. 17th September 2022, participated in Prati Ghore Sushasan, UBA, Damdama Gram 
Panchayat, 

2. 29th October 2022, Participated at Dolbari Vikash Mela, 



3. 04th November 2022, Participated at West Jelefa Vikash Mela and on 

4. 09th November 2022, participated at Vivekananda Palli and East Jalefa Vikash Mela. 
S. 02nd December 2022, Awareness & Interaction Program at No.1 Harina High School, Harina, 
Sabroom, organised by 1QAC, MMDC, 
6. 09th March 2023, in Observance of International Women's Day, a Visit was made to SabrOom 

Girls' Higher Secondary School 
7. 10th March 2023, in Observance of International Women's Day, a Visit was made to No.J 

Harina High School. 
8. 09th March 2023, in Observance of International Women's Day, a Visit was made to 

Doulbari, an adopted village. 

Sign�ture 
Principal 

Michael Madhusudan Dutta College 


