

Government of Tripura Michael Madhusudan Dutta College

Sabroom, South Tripura

Tripura – 799 145 e-mail: mmdcollege@gmail.com

No.F.4(15)/MMDC/SBM/2015-16/932

Dated, Sabroom, the 11th March,2024

ANNUAL REPORT 2022-23

STUDENT ENDOLI MENT DETAILS 2022-23

		GENERAL			SC			ST			OBC			TOTAL		
	SEM	BOY	GIRL	TOTA	BOY	GIRL	TOTA	BOY	GIRL	TOTA	BOY	GIRL	TOTA	BOY	GIRL	TOTA
		S	S	L	S	S	L	S	S	L	S	S	L	S	S	L
ENGH	I	0	4	4	1	1	2	2	3	5	5	2	7	8	10	18
PLSH	I	7	6	13	6	0	6	2	10	12	2	5	7	17	21	38
HISH	I	4	2	6	0	1	1	3	4	7	3	3	6	10	10	20
EDCH	I	3	8	11	2	2	4	3	6	9	1	9	10	9	25	34
BNGH	I	3	10	13	3	2	5	1	8	9	2	5	7	9	25	34
SANH	ī	3	2	5	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	4	3	7
PHIH	ī	3	1	4	0	0	0	0	3	3	0	1	1	3	5	8
BA PASS	ī	59	28	87	24	6	30	56	79	135	57	23	80	196	136	332
COMMERC	I	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1
E ENGH	III	3	4	7	1	1	2	2	1	3	2	1	3	8	7	15
PLSH	III	3	2	5	1	3	4	7	13	20	4	2	6	15	20	35
	III	1	4	5	3	1	4	1	1	2	3	0	3	8	6	14
HISH	III	2	7	9	3	3	6	3	3	6	2	5	7	10	18	28
EDCH			4	6	0	0	0	0	2	2	2	7	9	4	13	17
BNGH SANH	III	4	1	5	0	2	2	1	1	2	1	1	2	6	5	11



																The second second
ehih	III	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	2	2	1	2	3
BA PASS	III	19	14	33	12	8	20	30	36	66	33	16	49	94	74	168
COMMERC E	III	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ENGH	V	2	5	7	1	0	1	1	0	1	3	2	5	7	7	14
PLSH	V	5	2	7	3	5	8	0	5	5	6	2	8	14	14	28
HISH	V	1	2	3	6	2	8	3	6	9	3	2	5	13	12	25
EDCH	V	1	2	3	0	4	4	3	8	11	5	1	6	9	15	24
BNGH	V	4	6	10	3	5	8	1	0	1	2	2	4	10	13	23
SANH	v	1	1	2	1	2	3	1	1	2	1	1	2	4	5	9
PHIH	v	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	2	0	2
BA PASS	v	18	28	46	16	9	25	37	51	88	45	9	54	116	97	213
COMMERC	V	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	0	2	0	2
E							TOT	AL								1123

Principal

Michael Madhusudan Dutta College
Sabroom, South Tripura

Principal
MMD College, Sabroar
South Tripe...



Government of Tripura Michael Madhusudan Dutta College

Sabroom, South Tripura Tripura – 799 145 e-mail: mmdcollege@gmail.com

No.F.4(15)/MMDC/SBM/2015-16/934

Dated, Sabroom, the 11th March,2024

ANNUAL REPORT 2022-23

STUDENTS RESULTS: 2022-23

Level	Program	Discipline/Subject	Studer Appea Final	red in	Students Passed		
			Male	Female	Male	Female	
		Philosophy(Honours)	2	0	1	0	
		Political Science(Honours)	12	16	12	15	
Undergraduate	BA(Honours)	History(Honours)	13	10	12	10	
Onder graduate	2.1(110110011)	English(Honours)	6	7	6	7	
		Bengali(Honours)	11	16	9	16	
		Education(Honours)	10	16	10	16	
		Sanskrit(Honours)	4	4	3	4	
	BA(General)		114	96	114	96	
	B.Com(General)		2	0	2	0	

Principal 24

One of the surface of

Michael Madhusudan Dutta College Sabroom, South Tripura

Dr. Anupam Guna Principal MMD College, Sabroor South Tripura



Government of Tripura

Michael Madhusudan Dutta College
Sabroom, South Tripura

Tripura – 799145

Ph. 91-3823-270227

Mail id. mmdcollege@gamil.com

No.F.4(15)/MMDC/SBM/2015-16/933

Dated. Sabroom, the 11th March 2023

Annual Programs

Academic

- 1. Workshops/Awareness Campaign/Seminars and the likes are organised on 18th November 2022: Awareness cum Seminar on Provisions on Protection of Civil Rights Act & Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Castes Act 1989.
- 2. 10th January 2023: Periodical Lecture on Edmund Husseri's Philosophy and Inter-Subjective Ideal of Meaning, organised by Dept. of Philosophy.
- 3. 22nd February 2023: One-Day Seminar on National Education Policy in collaboration with IQAC, MMDC.
- 4. 23rd February 2023: One-Day Seminar on Enhancing Trade and Development with Asian Countries: Tripura as a Gateway,
- 5. National Education Policy in collaboration with IQAC, MMDC.
- 6. 14th June 2023: Awareness and Interaction Session on NEP 2020, IQAC, MMDC.
- 7. Awareness Session on Intellectual Property Rights by IQAC in collaboration with National Intellectual Property Rights Mission
- 8. 19th April 2023: Observation and Celebration of the 133rd Birth Anniversary of Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedkar. To mark this celebration a seminar was held on Ambedkar's Political Thought, Dept. of Political Science. Program Officer Dr. Uma Begum
- 9. Departmental Induction program
- 10. Departments Academic Audit: February 4th week w.e.f. 20th February 2023

In regard to Capacity Building & Skill Development

- 1. 09th November 2022: One Day seminar on Boi Hok Tarun Prajammer Songhe
- 2. 21st June 2023, Conducted of Beautification Class under Jugaad Activity, Placement Cell, IQAC
- 3. 23rd June 2023, a One-Day Workshop on capacity Building and Personality Development Program organised by Dept. of Physical Education, sponsored by Women Commission of India, Govt. of India, New Dehli, was held.
- 4. One-Day Workshop cum training programme on "Mushroom Cultivation and its Future Prospects" on 14th August 2023.
- 5. One Day Workshop on Agarwood Plantation and its Future Prospect

dely

- 7. 10th January 2023; Voters Awareness Program conducted in college
- 8. 27th June 2023: Nesha Se Aazadi Campaign, supported by 9th Battalion TSR (IR-IV)
- 9. 07th January 2023: Spoken Sanskrit for faculties, IQAC in collaboration with Sanskrit Dept.
- 10. 09th January 2023: Workshop on Google page designing for faculties, IQAC in collaboration with Computer Science & IT Dept.
- 11. 10th October 2022: Awareness on Road Safety
- 12. 24th May 2023: Awareness Program on HIV/AIDS in collaboration with Red Ribbon Club, Agartala
- 13. 19th April 2023: Awareness Program on Save Banking System for Teaching and Non-Teaching staffs supported by Tripura Gramin Bank (TGB), Sabroom.
- 14. 11th April 2023: Essay Writing Competition for students on 'India's Role as a leader in G20' to commemorate the birth of Ambedkar Birth Anniversary
- 15. 12th April 2023: Art Competition for students to commemorate Rabindra Jayanti and Buddha Jayanti
- 16. 19th June 2023, One-Day Workshop on UPSC & SSC Process and Examination organised by IQAC in collaboration with Balaji Career Foundation Institute, Agartala, Tripura.
- 17. 09th March 2023: Anti Drug Awareness as a part of National Tobacco Control Programme by IQAC in collaboration with Sabroom SDH.
- 18. 22nd March 2023: Lecture cum Awareness Program on Lifestyle Management Skill for Better Livelihood at Kalyannagar School
- 19. 15th December 2022: Swachha Bharat Abhiyan in college. Swachha Bharat Abhiyan is also performed during International Women Day (week-long program)
- 20. One-Day Workshop cum Training Programme on "Mushroom Cultivation" on 12th December 2023.
- 21. One-Day Awareness Programme on "Lifestyle Management Skill for better Livelihood and Training Programme on Mushroom Cultivation" organized by IQAC in Chotakhil S.B. School, Battala GP, Ward-03, Sabroom, South Tripura on 8th August 2023.
- 22. 07th December 2022: Mega Awareness Campaign by NSS Unit, MMDC on Nasha Mukth Tripura in collaboration with Tripura NSS Cell, YAS Department, Govt. of Tripura.
- 23. 09th January 2023: Awareness program on Women's Health by Smt. Aparna Chakraborty, Health Consultant, New Delhi.
- 24. Departmental Wall Magazine

Extension Activity was performed towards the adopted villages and stakeholders

- 1. 17th September 2022, participated in Prati Ghore Sushasan, UBA, Damdama Gram Panchayat,
- 2. 29th October 2022, Participated at Dolbari Vikash Mela,

Mys.

- 3. 04th November 2022, Participated at West Jelefa Vikash Mela and on
- 4. 09th November 2022, participated at Vivekananda Palli and East Jalefa Vikash Mela.
- 5. 02nd December 2022, Awareness & Interaction Program at No.1 Harina High School, Harina, Sabroom, organised by IQAC, MMDC,
- 6. 09th March 2023, in Observance of International Women's Day, a Visit was made to Sabroom Girls' Higher Secondary School
- 7. 10th March 2023, in Observance of International Women's Day, a Visit was made to No.1 Harina High School.
- 8. 09th March 2023, in Observance of International Women's Day, a Visit was made to Doulbari, an adopted village.

Signature Principal

Michael Madhusudan Dutta College